



Revision Date: 2022/04/08 R#: 002  
Supersedes: 2015/08/17

## PRODUCT SPECIFICATION SHEET

### SUPPLIER INFORMATION:

<b>Manufacturer</b>	Calgary Italian Bakery Ltd	
<b>Address</b>	5310 – 5 <sup>th</sup> Street S.E. Calgary, Alberta T2H 0L2	
<b>Phone</b>	(403) 255 - 3515 ext. 218	Toll Free: 1 - 800 - 661 - 6868
<b>Fax</b>	(403) 255 - 7016	
<b>Email</b>	foodsafety@cibl.com	

### GENERAL PRODUCT INFORMATION:

<b>Product Name</b>	General Assorted Crusty 24s
<b>Product Code</b>	3110240
<b>Product UPC</b>	0 64388 00500
<b>Country of Origin</b>	<input type="checkbox"/> Product of Canada <input type="checkbox"/> Product of _____ <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Made in Canada with domestic and imported ingredients <input type="checkbox"/> Made in Canada with imported ingredients
<b>Product Description</b>	<p style="text-align: center;"><b>24 Assorted Crusty Round Dinner Buns</b>          (White, 60%Whole Wheat, White with Sesame Topping, Whole wheat with Grain, Whole wheat with Grain and Topping)</p> <div style="text-align: center;"> </div>
<b>Ingredient Declaration</b>	<p><b>Ingredients:</b> Enriched Wheat Flour, Water, Whole Wheat Flour, *Sourdough (Wheat Flour, Salt, Fermented Rye Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Dextrose, Vegetable Oil (Canola and/or Soya), Diacetyl Tartaric Acid Esters of Monoglycerides, Calcium Carbonate, Ascorbic Acid, L-Cysteine Hydrochloride, Enzymes), Sesame Seeds, Barley, Flax Seed, Wheat Bran, Sunflower Seed, Vegetable Oil (Canola and/or Soya), Yeast, Calcium Propionate. *Order May Vary.</p> <p><b>Contains:</b> Wheat, Rye, Barley, Sesame Seeds</p> <p><b>MAY CONTAIN: MILK INGREDIENTS, EGG, SOY, SULPHITES, MUSTARD</b></p>
<b>Date Coding</b>	Product is frozen and date stamped with best before date when removed from freezer. Best Before date reads YY in the top right corner, MM on the bottom left, and DD on the bottom right.



Revision Date: 2022/04/08 R#: 002  
Supersedes: 2015/08/17

<b>Shelf Life</b>	Pull Date + 7 Days
<b>Packaging</b>	24 buns per poly bag with kwik lok, 6 packages per plastic tray

**NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION:**

**Nutritional Panel: (not to scale)**

<b>Nutrition Facts</b>	
<b>Valeur nutritive</b>	
Per 1 bun (35 g) pour 1 petit pain (35 g)	
<b>Calories 90</b>	<b>% Daily Value*</b> <b>% valeur quotidienne*</b>
<b>Fat / Lipides 1.5 g</b>	<b>2 %</b>
Saturated / saturés 0.2 g	1 %
+ Trans / trans 0 g	
<b>Carbohydrate / Glucides 16 g</b>	
Fibre / Fibres 1 g	4 %
Sugars / Sucres 1 g	1 %
<b>Protein / Protéines 3 g</b>	
<b>Cholesterol / Cholestérol 0 mg</b>	
<b>Sodium 180 mg</b>	<b>8 %</b>
Potassium 30 mg	1 %
Calcium 20 mg	2 %
Iron / Fer 1.25 mg	7 %
* 5% or less is <b>a little</b> , 15% or more is <b>a lot</b> * 5% ou moins c'est <b>peu</b> , 15% ou plus c'est <b>beaucoup</b>	



Revision Date: 2022/04/08 R#: 002  
Supersedes: 2015/08/17

<b>Allergen Information</b>	<b>Allergen</b>	<b>Present In Product</b>	<b>Present in other products manufactured on the same line</b>	<b>Present in the same manufacturing plant</b>	<b>If Used, Give Details</b>
	<b>Peanuts or derivatives</b>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
	<b>Tree Nuts</b>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
	<b>Sulfites</b>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	Raisins, Dehydrated Onion, Fruit Fillings
	<b>Milk or derivatives</b>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	Whey Powder, Skim Milk Powder, Cheese
	<b>Sesame or derivatives</b>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	Sesame Seeds
	<b>Soy or derivatives</b>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	Soy lecithin, Soybean Oil (Highly Refined)
	<b>Eggs or derivatives</b>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	Liquid Whole Egg
	<b>Shellfish, Crustaceans or derivatives</b>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
	<b>Fish or derivatives</b>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
	<b>Mustard or derivatives</b>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	Condiment in Deli
	<b>Wheat or derivatives</b>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	Wheat Flour, Barley, Rye, Wheat Bran

**PHYSICAL PRODUCT INFORMATION:**

<b>Weight per Bun</b>	35 grams
<b>Split / Topping</b>	Sesame Seeds, Barley, Flax Seed, Wheat Bran, Sunflower Seed
<b>Slice</b>	Un sliced